# Make a Difference every month in Powers Lake!

### Sign up for a recurring gift!

Recurring giving is an easy, automatic way to support the **Powers Lake Community Foundation** that works for your budget and schedule. It is convenient, customizable, and helps ensure a steady source of funding for the things that matter most to you.

# Make a Difference every month in Powers Lake!

### Sign up for a recurring gift!

Recurring giving is an easy, automatic way to support the **Powers Lake Community Foundation** that works for your budget and schedule. It is convenient, customizable, and helps ensure a steady source of funding for the things that matter most to you.

"The ease of use of the online system had my reoccurring donation set up in a few minutes. The ability to pay with a debit or credit card makes it easy to keep a consistent contribution and choose an amount that is budget friendly."

> - Cory McCaskey, regular giver to the Rural Leadership of North Dakota Alumni Fund

Just a \$10 or \$25 donation every month can make a huge difference and is easy to do!

- **Great satisfaction.** You will know you are helping improve the quality of life in Powers Lake now and in the future.
- **Convenience.** Once you sign up to give a recurring gift, you don't have to do anything else your card will be charged every month for the amount you have designated.
- Flexibility. If for any reason you wish to increase, decrease, discontinue your gifts, or change the credit card being charged, just email Vicky@NDCF.net or call her at (701) 222-8349.



"The ease of use of the online system had my reoccurring donation set up in a few minutes. The ability to pay with a debit or credit card makes it easy to keep a consistent contribution and choose an amount that is budget friendly."

> - Cory McCaskey, regular giver to the Rural Leadership of North Dakota Alumni Fund

Just a \$10 or \$25 donation every month can make a huge difference and is easy to do!

- **Great satisfaction.** You will know you are helping improve the quality of life in Powers Lake now and in the future.
- **Convenience.** Once you sign up to give a recurring gift, you don't have to do anything else your card will be charged every month for the amount you have designated.
- Flexibility. If for any reason you wish to increase, decrease, discontinue your gifts, or change the credit card being charged, just email Vicky@NDCF.net or call her at (701) 222-8349.



# Make a Difference every month in Powers Lake!

## Sign up for a recurring gift!

Recurring giving is an easy, automatic way to support the **Powers Lake Community Foundation** that works for your budget and schedule. It is convenient, customizable, and helps ensure a steady source of funding for the things that matter most to you.

"The ease of use of the online system had my reoccurring donation set up in a few minutes. The ability to pay with a debit or credit card makes it easy to keep a consistent contribution and choose an amount that is budget friendly."

> - Cory McCaskey, regular giver to the Rural Leadership of North Dakota Alumni Fund

Just a \$10 or \$25 donation every month can make a huge difference and is easy to do!

- **Great satisfaction.** You will know you are helping improve the quality of life in Powers Lake now and in the future.
- **Convenience.** Once you sign up to give a recurring gift, you don't have to do anything else your card will be charged every month for the amount you have designated.
- Flexibility. If for any reason you wish to increase, decrease, discontinue your gifts, or change the credit card being charged, just email Vicky@NDCF.net or call her at (701) 222-8349.



### How to set-up a recurring gift to the Powers Lake Community Foundation at NDCF:

1. Go to www.NDCF.net/Powers Lake.

2. Click on the "Donate Now" button.

3. On the next page, choose "Recurring Donation Amount" and fill in the amount of money you wish to donate every month.

5. Click "Add to Cart"

6. Continue with Checkout process by entering your credit card information.

7. Smile because you just did something awesome for the people in our area!



#### Other Ways to Support our Foundation:

- Leaving a gift in your will
- Charitable Gift Annuities that pay income for life and provide a gift to the Powers Lake Community Foundation with the remainder
- Naming NDCF as the beneficiary of your life insurance policy or IRA
- Making an anonymous gift

Please call John if you are interested in learning more about any of these charitable giving options.

John Heinen, NDCF Development Director West: 701-590-4614 or John@NDCF.net

### How to set-up a recurring gift to the Powers Lake Community Foundation at NDCF:

- 1. Go to www.NDCF.net/Powers Lake.
- 2. Click on the "Donate Now" button.

3. On the next page, choose "Recurring Donation Amount" and fill in the amount of money you wish to donate every month.

5. Click "Add to Cart"

6. Continue with Checkout process by entering your credit card information.

7. Smile because you just did something awesome for the people in our area!



Other Ways to Support our Foundation:

- Leaving a gift in your will
- Charitable Gift Annuities that pay income for life and provide a gift to the Powers Lake Community Foundation with the remainder
- Naming NDCF as the beneficiary of your life insurance policy or IRA
- Making an anonymous gift

Please call John if you are interested in learning more about any of these charitable giving options.

John Heinen, NDCF Development Director West: 701-590-4614 or John@NDCF.net

### How to set-up a recurring gift to the Powers Lake Community Foundation at NDCF:

1. Go to www.NDCF.net/Powers Lake.

2. Click on the "Donate Now" button.

3. On the next page, choose "Recurring Donation Amount" and fill in the amount of money you wish to donate every month.

5. Click "Add to Cart"

6. Continue with Checkout process by entering your credit card information.

7. Smile because you just did something awesome for the people in our area!



Other Ways to Support our Foundation:

- Leaving a gift in your will
- Charitable Gift Annuities that pay income for life and provide a gift to the Powers Lake Community Foundation with the remainder
- Naming NDCF as the beneficiary of your life insurance policy or IRA
- Making an anonymous gift

Please call John if you are interested in learning more about any of these charitable giving options.

John Heinen, NDCF Development Director West: 701-590-4614 or John@NDCF.net